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Thank you for purchasing the AUKEY PA-T18 4-Port USB Wall Charger with Quick
Charge 3.0 Technology. Please read this user manual carefully and keep it for
future reference. If you need any assistance, please contact our support team
with your product model number and Amazon order number.
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Specifications

Model PA-TI8

Input AC 100-240V

Technology Quick Charge 3.0, AiPower

USB Outputs 1-3 (AiPower) DC 5V 2.4A Max (4.8A total)

USB Output 4 (Quick Charge 3.0) DC 5V 3A, 9V 2A, 12V 1.5A

Total Power Output 42W

Dimensions 64 x 63 x29mm / 2.52" x 2.47" x 1.14"
Weight 124g / 4.370z

What is Quick Charge 3.07

Charge compatible devices up to four times faster than conventional charging.
Quick Charge 3.0 is engineered fo refuel devices twice as fast as Quick Charge 1.0
and is up fo 38% more efficient than Quick Charge 2.0.

Getting Started

1. Plug the PA-T18 into a wall outlet

2. Connect a charging cable to your device's charging port

3. Connect the other end of the cable to a USB output port on PA-T18
4. Unplug your device when fully charged

Can | use the PA-T18 Quick Charge 3.0 port with devices that don’t support Quick
Charge?

Yes. Quick Charge 3.0 supports multi-voltage output. You can use the PA-T18
to charge any USB-powered device, but charging speeds will be limited by
original device manufacture's specifications (eg: you can charge an iPhone,
but can't Quick Charge an iPhone).

Product Care
e Keep away from liquids and extreme heat

Warranty & Customer Support

For questions, support, or warranty claims, contact us at the address below
that corresponds with your region. Please include your Amazon order number
and product model number.

Amazon US orders: support.us@aukey.com
Amazon EU orders: support.eu@aukey.com
Amazon CA orders: support.ca@aukey.com
Amazon JP orders: support.jo@aukey.com

*Please note, AUKEY can only provide after sales service for products purchased directly from

@ AUKEY. If you have purchased from a different seller, please contact them directly for service or
[E=3 —{— UsB Output 4 (Quick Charge 3.0) Q& A wartanty issues.
How do | know if my device is Quick Charge 3.0 compatible?
For a complete list of Quick Charge compatible devices, please visit Qualcomm'’s
website: www.qualcomm.com
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Vielen Dank for den Kauf des AUKEY PA-TI8 4-Port USB-Ladegerdts mit Technische Daten Fragen & Antworten o
Quick Charge 3.0 Technologie. Bitte lesen Sie sich die Bedienungsanleitung E Woher weiB ich, ob mein Gerét mit Quick Charge 3.0 kompatibel ist?
Model PATIS Woher weiB ich, ob mein Gerat mit Quick Charge 3.0 kompatibel ist?
aufmerksam durch und bewahren Sie sie auf. Wenden Sie sich bei Fragen - oher weib ich, ob mein Gerat mit Quic arge 3.0 kompatibel ists
: Eingang AC 100-240 vV Eine vollstandige Liste der Quick-Charge-k fiblen Geréte finden Si
unter Angabe der Produktmodellnummer sowie der Amazon-Bestellnummer - - - ine volistandige Liste der Quic arge-kompatiblen Gerate finden sSie
an unseren Support. Technologie Quick Charge 3.0, AiPower auf der Qualcomm-Website: www.qualcomm.com
USB-Ausgdnge 1-3 (AiPower) DC 5V 2,4A max. (4,8A gesamt)
. USB-Ausgang 4 (Quick Charge 3.0) DC 5V 3A, 9V 2A, 12V 1,5A Kann ich den PA-T18 Quick-Charge-3.0 -Anschluss mit Gerdten verwenden, die
Lieferumfang JYP———— o Quick Charge nicht unterstiitzen?
4-Port USB-Ladegerdt 9ang 9 Ja. Quick Charge 3.0 unterstitzt mehrspannungsfahige Ausgénge. Der PA-TI8 kann
Bedienungsanleitung Abm.essungen 64x 63x29 mm zum Laden dller USB-betriebenen Gerdte genutzt werden, die Ladegeschwindigkeit
Garantiekarte Gewicht 1249 wird jedoch durch die Herstellervorgaben des jeweiligen Geréits limitiert (Sie kénnen
beispielsweise ein iPhone laden, ohne dabei die Quick-Charge-Technologie zum
Produktbild Was ist Quick Charge 3.0? Laden zu verwenden).
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Laden Sie kompatible Geréte bis zu viermal schneller als mit herkdmmlichen
Ladegeraten. Quick Charge 3.0 wurde entwickelt, um Gerate doppelt so
schnell wie Quick Charge 1.0 zu laden und ist bis zu 38 % leistungsfahiger als
Quick Charge 2.0.

Erste Schritte

1. Stecken Sie den PA-T18 in eine Steckdose

2. Verbinden Sie Ihr Ladekabel mit der Ladebuchse Ihres Geréts

3. Verbinden Sie das andere Ende des Kabels mit der USB-Buchse des PA-T18
4. Trennen Sie Ihr Ger&t, wenn es vollsténdig geladen ist

Produktpflege

e Von FlUssigkeiten und extremer Hitze fernhalten

Garantie & Kundenservice

Bei Fragen, Problemen oder Garantieansprichen kontaktieren Sie uns bitte
unter der jeweiligen Adresse, die Ihrer Region entspricht. Bitte geben Sie lhre
Amazon-Bestellnummer und die Produktmodelinummer an.

Bestellungen Uber Amazon Europa: support.eu@aukey.com

* Wichtiger Hinwesis: AUKEY bietet nur fUr die Produkte einen Kundenservice an, die direkt bei AUKEY
erworben wurden. Sollten Sie Ihr Produkt bei einem anderen Handler gekauft haben, kontaktieren Sie
bitte dessen Kundendienst bezigiich Fragen oder Garantieansprichen.
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Nous vous remercions d'avoir acheté le chargeur secteur USB 4 ports CCI[OCféI’iSﬁqUeS Quesﬁons/Réponses

PA-TI8 de AUKEY doté de la technologie Quick Charge 3.0. Veuillez lire Modéle PATI8 Comment puis-je savoir si mon appareil est compatible avec Quick Charge 3.0 ?

A€ or7ow
8 ) Technologie Quick Charge 3.0, APower vevuillez consulter le site Web de Qualcomm : https://www.qualcomm.fr/

d'assistance en fournissant le numéro de modéle du produit ainsi que le
numéro de commande Amazon.

Contenu de la boite
Chargeur secteur doté de 4 ports USB
Manuel d'utilisation

Carte de garantie

Schéma du produit

F%]—‘ ) Sorties USB 1-3
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Sorties USB 1-3 (AiPower)
Sortie USB 4 (Quick Charge 3.0)

DC 5V 2,4 Amax (4,8 A total)
DC5V3A 9V2A12VI5A

Puissance tofale de sortie 2w
Dimensions 64 x63x29 mm /252" x2,47" x 1,14"
Poids 1249/ 437 oz

Qu'est-ce que Quick Charge 3.0 ?

Quick Charge 3.0 charge des appareils compatibles jusqu'd 4 fois plus vite
que les chargeurs classiques. Quick Charge 3.0 est congu pour recharger
des appareils deux fois plus vite que Quick Charge 1.0 et est jusqu'a 38 %
plus efficace que Quick Charge 2.0.

Pour commencer

1. Branchez le chargeur secteur PA-T18 dans une prise secteur.

2. Branchez un cdble de charge au port de charge de votre appareil.

3. Branchez I'autre extrémité du cable & un port de sortie USB sur votre dispositif

Puis-je uiliser le port Quick Charge 3.0 du PA-T18 avec des périphériques qui ne
prennent pas en charge Quick Charge ?

QOui. Quick Charge 3.0 prend en charge la sortie multi-voltage. Vous pouvez
utiliser le dispositif PA-T18 pour charger tout périphérique USB, mais la vitesse
de chargement sera limitée en fonction des caractéristiques de fabrication
du périphérique (par exemple : vous pouvez charger un iPhone, mais ne
pouvez pas le charger rapidement).

Entretien du produit
e Tenir & I'écart des liquides et des sources de chaleur extréme.

Garantie et Service Client

Pour toute question, assistance ou demande de garantie, veuillez nous contacter
& l'adresses ci-dessous correspondant & votre région. Veuillez fournir votre numéro
de commande Amazon ainsi que le numéro de modéle du produit.

@ Sortie USB 4 PA-TI8. Commandes sur Amazon Europe: support.eu@aukey.com
— . . Dé i |ui-ci & &,
% (Quick Charge 3.0) 4. Débranchez votre appareil lorsque celui-ci est complétement chargé.
*Veuillez noter qu'AUKEY ne peut fournir le service aprés vente que pour les produifs achetés
directement via AUKEY. Si vous avez achefé votre produit AUKEY via un vendeur différent, veuillez
contacter directement ce vendeur pour les questions de maintenance et de garantie.
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Gracias por adquirir el cargador USB de pared de 4 puertos AUKEY PA-T18 Especificaciones Prgguqius y respuestas
con tecnologia Quick Charge 3.0. Por favor, lea con atencién este manual Modelo PATIS £C6mo sé sl mi dispositivo es compatible con Quick Charge 3.0?
de instrucciones y gudrdelo para posibles consultas en el futuro. Si necesita Enrada AC 100210V Por fﬂ"?f' visite la W?b de Qucﬂcgmm para consultar unalista completa de
ayuda, péngase en contacto con nuestro equipo de apoyo e indique el . : . dispositivos compatibles con Quick Charge: www.qualcomm.com
Tecnologia Quick Charge 3.0, AiPower

nUumero de modelo de su producto y el nUmero de pedido de Amazon.

Contenido

Cargador USB de pared de 4 puertos
Manual de instrucciones

Garantia

Diagrama del producto
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Salidas USB 1-3 (AiPower)
Salida USB 4 (Quick Charge 3.0)

DC5V24A (48 A en fotal)
DC9V2A 12VI5A

Salida fotal de potencia 42W
Dimensiones 64x63x29 mm
Peso 1249

¢ Qué es la tecnologia Quick Charge 3.0?

Carga los dispositivos compatibles hasta cuatro veces mds rapido que la
carga convencional. El protocolo Quick Charge 3.0 estd disehado para
recargar los dispositivos el doble de rdpido que Quick Charge 1.0 y con
hasta un 38 % mds de eficiencia que Quick Charge 2.0.

Inicio répido

1. Conecte el cargador PA-T18 a un enchufe de pared

2. Conecte un cable de carga al puerto de carga de su dispositivo

3. Conecte el otro extremo del cable a un puerto de salida USB del cargador
PA-TI8

4. Desconecte su dispositivo cuando esté fotalmente cargado

¢Puedo ufilizar el puerto Quick Charge 3.0 del cargador PA-T18 con dispositivos
no compatibles con Quick Charge?

Si. Quick Charge 3.0 admite una salida multivoltaje. Puedes usar el PA-T18
para cargar cualquier dispositivo con alimentacién USB, pero las
velocidades de carga se verdn limitadas por las especificaciones de
fabrica del dispositivo (por ejemplo, puedes cargar un iPhone, pero la
tecnologia Quick Charge no se activard).

Cuidados del producto

o Mantenga el ratén lejos de los liquidos y del calor extremo

Garantia & Soporte al Cliente

Para preguntas, apoyos o reclamaciones de garantia, por favor péngase en
contacto con nosotros en la siguiente

direccién que se corresponde con su region. Por favor, incluya su nimero de
orden de Amazon y su nUmero de modelo del producto.

Amazon EU pedidos: support.eu@aukey.com

*Por favor, tenga en cuenta que AUKEY sélo puede ofrecer servicio postventa a los productos
comprados directamente de AUKEY. Si usted ha comprado del vendedor diferente, por favor,
péngase en contacto con ellos directamente sobre la garantia o los problemas de servicio.
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Grazie per aver acquistato il caricatore da parete AUKEY PA-T18 con 4 porte USB
con tecnologia Quick Charge 3.0. Si prega di leggere il presente manuale d'uso
con attenzione e di conservarlo in caso di necessita futura. Se si ha bisogno di
assistenza, si prega di contattare la nostra assistenza clienti comunicando il
numero del modello del prodotto e il numero di ordine Amazon.

La confezione include:
Caricatore da parete con 4 porte USB
Manuale d'uso

Garanzia

Schema del prodotto

%Nof | Uscite USB 1-3

Specifiche
Modello PA-TI8
Ingresso CA 100-240 V
Tecnologia Quick Charge 3.0, AiPower

Uscite USB 1-3 (AiPower)
Uscita USB 4 (Quick Charge 3.0)

DC 5V 2,4 Amax (4,8 Ain fotale)
DC5V3A9V2A12VI15A

Potenza totale in uscita 2W
Dimensioni 64 x 63 x29 mm
Peso 124g

Cos’é “Quick Charge 3.0"?

Si fratta di una tecnologia che carica i dispositivi compatibili ad una velocita
4 volte maggiore rispetto alla carica standard. Quick Charge 3.0 € stata
realizzata per caricare i dispositivi due volte piU velocemente rispetto a Quick

Charge 1.0 e con un'efficienza maggiore del 38% rispetto a Quick Charge 2.0.

Per iniziare

Domande frequenti

Come faccio a sapere se il mio dispositivo &€ compatibile con Quick Charge 3.0?
Per la lista completa di dispositivicompatibili con la tecnologia Quick Charge, si
prega di visitare il sito Qualcomm: www.qualcomm.com.

Posso utilizzare il prodotto PA-T18 con porta Quick Charge 3.0 con dispositivi che
non supportano la tecnologia Quick Charge?

Si. Quick Charge 3.0 supporta un'uscita multi voltaggio. E possibile utilizzare
il prodotto PA-T18 per caricare ogni dispositivo alimentato tramite porta
USB, ma le velocitd di carica saranno limitate dalle specifiche originali del
prodotto (ad esempio sard possibile caricare un iPhone ma non alle
velocitd tipiche di Quick Charge).

Manutenzione del prodotto
e Tenere lontano da liquidi e fonti di calore.

Garanzia & Assistenza ai Clienti
Per domande, supporto, o richieste di garanzia, si prega di contattarci al seguente

(AiPower) 1. Collegare il prodotto PA-T18 ad una presa a muro. indirizzo cormisponde alla Sua regione. Si prega di inserire il Suo numero d'ordine di
J 2. Collegare il cavo di carica alla porta di carica del dispositivo. Amazon e di modello del prodotto.
’% 3. Collegare I'altra estremita del cavo alla porta USB sul prodotto PA-T18.
@ Uscita USB 4 4. Scollegare il dispositivo quando & completamente carico. Ordini di Amazon EU: support.eu@aukey.com
(Quick Charge 3.0) *Si prega di notare che AUKEY pub offrire solo il servizio di post-vendita per i prodotti acquistati
direttamente da AUKEY. Se ha acquistato da un venditore diverso, si prega di contattarlo
direttamente per problemi di servizio o di garanzia
S13- S14- -15-
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PLHANTCEVELRES.BRBIKEHDOBERY LAY 2— 5 AC 100240V ([T7xWE T, (iPhonedimaRAQuick Chargedi&ICHGLTUWVEWT T N ARSES
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USB 1774 (Quick Charge 3.0) DC 5V 3A, 9V 2A, 12V 1.5A

HED 42w
& 64 x63x29mm /252" x 247" x 1.14"
28 124g/4.370z

Quick Charge 3.0& 1
Qualcomm Quick Charge 7./ 02 —3.0% A L T&H". Quick Charge 1.0&4 2 5%
FBRE— RIEHEFDQuick Charge 2.0& L8 L T38% iV 2URFTEAIAE T T,
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Amazon US orders: support.us@aukey.com
Amazon EU orders: support.eu@aukey.com
Amazon CA orders: support.ca@aukey.com
Amazon JP orders: supportjp@aukey.com
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